



MARKETING



PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS



Code		Dist Prod Code		GTIN		Calculated Pack		
00043695582536USL		101188		00043695582536		30 x 4 OZ		
Brand		Brand Owner			GPC Description			
HOT POCKETS		Société des Produits Nestlé S.A.			Sandwiches/Filled Rolls/Wraps (Frozen)			
Gross Weight		Net Weight	Case/Catch Weight		Country Of Origin		Kosher	Child Nutrition
8.5 LBR		7.5 LBR	No				Undeclared	No
Shipping								
Length		Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life		Storage Temp From/To
14.4 INH		7.1 INH	7.4 INH	.44	15x5	420 Days		-18 FAH / -13 FAH
Traceability Regulation								
Regulation Type Code		Regulatory Act		Trade Item Regulation Compliant			Regulation Restrictions and Descriptors	
N/A		N/A		N/A			N/A	

HANDLING SUGGESTIONS



ALLERGENS



C = 'Contains' ; **MC** = 'May Contain' ; **N** = 'Free From' ; **UN** = 'Undeclared' ; **30** = 'Free From Not Tested' ; **50** = 'Derived from Ingredients' ; **60** = 'Not Derived From Ingredients' ; **NI** = 'No Info'

- Milk - C
- Eggs - C
- Soybean - C
- Wheat - C
- Sesame - NI
- Peanuts - NI
- Tree - NI
- Fish - NI
- Shellfish - NI

INGREDIENTS



ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, COOKED BEEF PATTIE CRUMBLES (BEEF HAMBURGER, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN [SOY FLOUR, CARAMEL COLOR], SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT, SPICE, NATURAL FLAVORS, DEXTROSE, YEAST EXTRACT, ONION POWDER, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SODIUM TRIPOLYPHOSPHATE), REDUCED FAT CHEDDAR CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SKIM MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH*, CULTURES, SALT, FLAVORS*, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE*, ANNATTO, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, ENZYMES, *INGREDIENTS NOT IN REGULAR CHEDDAR CHEESE), IMITATION CHEDDAR CHEESE (WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CASEIN, SOYBEAN OIL, WHEY, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SALT, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM CITRATE, NATURAL FLAVOR, ANNATTO [COLOR]), CATSUP (TOMATO PUREE [TOMATO PASTE, WATER], CORN SWEETENER [HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, CORN SYRUP], VINEGAR, SALT, SEASONING [SPICES, SALT, NATURAL FLAVORS, ONION POWDER, GARLIC POWDER], DEHYDRATED ONION), PALM OIL, SEASONING (WHEY, CHEDDAR/BLUE CHEESES [PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES], BUTTERMILK, NATURAL FLAVOR, MALTODEXTRIN, CULTURED WHOLE MILK, CITRIC ACID, LACTIC ACID, EXTRACTIVES OF ANNATTO AND TURMERIC), ONIONS, 2% OR LESS OF SUGAR, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, FRACTIONATED PALM OIL, SALT, YEAST, DOUGH CONDITIONER BLEND (CALCIUM SULFATE, SALT, L-CYSTEINE HYDROCHLORIDE, GARLIC POWDER, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ENZYMES [WHEAT]), MUSTARD (DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, MUSTARD SEED, SALT, TURMERIC, PAPRIKA, SPICE, GARLIC POWDER), EGG YOLKS, EMULSIFIER (MONOGLYCERIDES, 2% OR LESS OF ASCORBIC ACID [ANTIOXIDANT], CITRIC ACID [ANTIOXIDANT]), LACTIC ACID, WHEY, SOY FLOUR, E...

HOT POCKETS

101188 - HOT POCKETS Cheeseburger Frozen 30x4oz

PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS: 1. REMOVE WRAPPER. 2. COOK ACCORDING TO CHART BELOW.* 3. REMOVE SANDWICH AND LET SIT FOR 2 MINUTES. *SINCE OVENS VARY, COOKING TIMES MAY REQUIRE ADJUSTING.

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Serve with a fresh salad.

MORE INFORMATION

NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS

Calories	270	Total Fat	9 g	Sodium	560 mg
Protein	8 g	Trans Fat	0 g	Calcium	170 mg
Total Carbohydrates	38 g	Saturated Fat	5 g	Iron	2.4 mg
Sugars	5 g	Added Sugars	5 g	Potassium	230 mg
Dietary Fiber	1 g	Polyunsaturated Fat		Zinc	
Lactose		Monounsaturated Fat		Phosphorus	
Sucrose		Cholesterol	25 mg		
Vitamin A (IU)		Vitamin D	0 mcg	Thiamin	
Vitamin A (RE)		Vitamin E		Niacin	
Vitamin C		Folate		Riboflavin	
Magnesium		Vitamin B-6		Vitamin B-12	
Monosodium		Sulphites		Nitrates	

NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS

MORE IMAGES



HOT POCKETS

101188 - HOT POCKETS Cheeseburger Frozen 30x4oz

MORE IMAGES

